

RESURFACING/RECONSTRUCTING OF COUNTY ROADS 247, 260 & 268

Sandusky County

Bid Tabulation

Date: November 14, 2013

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$680,000.00

					<i>M & B Asphalt, Co., Inc. P. O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861</i>		<i>Gerken Paving 2776 Twp Rd 69 Gibsonburg, Ohio 43431</i>		<i>Kokosing Construction, Co. 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035</i>		<i>Erie Blacktop, Inc. P. O. Box 2308 Sandusky, Ohio 44870</i>		<i>The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave., Suite 200 Findlay, Ohio 45840</i>	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	1	Lump Sum	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Special	Roadway Excavation & Embankment, Per Plan ^{As}	3,050	L.F.	\$2.50	\$7,625.00	\$3.00	\$9,150.00	\$2.85	\$8,692.50	\$3.60	\$10,980.00	\$4.00	\$12,200.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	48,400	S.Y.	\$0.90	\$43,560.00	\$0.80	\$38,720.00	\$1.00	\$48,400.00	\$1.30	\$62,920.00	\$0.85	\$41,140.00
4	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	275	Ton	\$65.00	\$17,875.00	\$65.00	\$17,875.00	\$65.00	\$17,875.00	\$63.00	\$17,325.00	\$72.00	\$19,800.00
5	407	Tack Coat	9,090	Gal.	\$2.00	\$18,180.00	\$1.95	\$17,725.50	\$2.00	\$18,180.00	\$2.25	\$20,452.50	\$1.90	\$17,271.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I (PG 64-22)	2,600	Ton	\$58.50	\$152,100.00	\$61.50	\$159,900.00	\$58.50	\$152,100.00	\$64.00	\$166,400.00	\$69.50	\$180,700.00
7	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I (PG 64-22)	5,200	Ton	\$58.50	\$304,200.00	\$61.50	\$319,800.00	\$62.50	\$325,000.00	\$65.00	\$338,000.00	\$69.50	\$361,400.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump Sum	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	13.54	Mile	\$250.00	\$3,385.00	\$175.00	\$2,369.50	\$135.00	\$1,827.90	\$71.00	\$961.34	\$275.00	\$3,723.50
10	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	1,960	Ton	\$19.50	\$38,220.00	\$19.00	\$37,240.00	\$22.50	\$44,100.00	\$20.00	\$39,200.00	\$23.00	\$45,080.00
11	621	Raised Pavement Marker	460	Each	\$20.50	\$9,430.00	\$20.50	\$9,430.00	\$22.00	\$10,120.00	\$32.00	\$14,720.00	\$20.50	\$9,430.00
12	643	Edge Line	13.84	Mile	\$715.00	\$9,895.60	\$715.00	\$9,895.60	\$715.00	\$9,895.60	\$750.00	\$10,380.00	\$715.00	\$9,895.60
13	643	Centerline	6.91	Mile	\$975.00	\$6,737.25	\$975.00	\$6,737.25	\$975.00	\$6,737.25	\$1,025.00	\$7,082.75	\$975.00	\$6,737.25
14	644	Stop Line	90	L. F.	\$14.85	\$1,336.50	\$14.85	\$1,336.50	\$14.85	\$1,336.50	\$15.60	\$1,404.00	\$14.85	\$1,336.50
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$623,844.35		\$646,879.35		\$654,264.75		\$708,825.59		\$740,713.85